
 

 
 

 
 

ASIAN AMERICAN QUALITY OF LIFE ADVISORY COMMISSION 

RECOMMENDATION 20161115-005a 
 
 

 
Date:        November 15, 2016 

 
Subject:    HHSD Social Service Agreement Recommendation  

 
Motioned By:  Commissioner Ann Okamura            Seconded By: Commissioner Pramod Patil 

 

Recommendation 

Recommendation to support the Social Services Agreement between the City of Austin 
and the Asian American Resource Center Nonprofit in an amount not to exceed 
$137,775. 

 
Description of Recommendation to Council 

The Commission passed a recommendation to support the Health and Human Services Department’s 
social services agreement between the City of Austin and the Asian American Resource Center 

Nonprofit for a 12-month extension option to provide community health system navigation services 
for members of linguistically isolated Asian American immigrant groups beginning January1, 2017, 

in an amount not to exceed $137,775.

  Rationale: 
The item is part of the FY17 Budget Recommendations by the Asian American Quality of Life 
Advisory Commission, as approved by Council Ordinance No. 20160914-001. 

 
Vote:  11-0 

 
For:   Nu Chanpheng, Vince Cobalis, Janki DePalma, Richard Jung, Thuy Nguyen, Ann Okamura, 

Pramod Patil, Sonemaly Phrasavath, Shubhada Saxena, Kara Takasaki, Kirk Yoshida 

 
Against: None.  

Abstain: None. 

Absent:   Aletta Banks, Debasree DasGupta 
 


